06-08-199	98 ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-5892 US
MRD FIRE CO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of reacons and tracemarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Paul Kevin Shufflebotham	Name: Novellus Systems, Inc.
,	Internal Address:
(b) Heinrich Von Bunau	851 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	20/0
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 3970 North First Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City San Jose State California ZIP 95134
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: May 26, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Plasma Resistant Lightpipe Assembly	
Additional numb	│ pers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Halbert	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
	19-2386 any amounts overpaid
0/1998 JSHABBAZZ 00000067 192386 09085149 Ref: 00000067 DAR: 192386 09085149 C:581 40.00 CH	T USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael J. Halbert Reg. no. 40,633 Name of Person Signing	Signature May 26, 1998 Date
Name of reison signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
	. C.aambor of pages comprising cover officer.

Attorney Docket No.: M-5892 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

•	-	
Paul Kevin Shufflebotham	of	San Jose, California
Heinrich Von Bunau	of	San Jose, California
		ornia corporation, having a place of business at ssigns, the entire right, title and interest throughou
Plasma	Resistant Lightpip	e Assembly
applications and patents of every country for s extensions thereof, and all rights of priority res named assignee to apply for patents of foreign further authorization from us; we agree to exect foreign applications, and generally to do every nominees, at their request and expense, in obta	aid invention, inclusulting from the fili countries for said i cute all papers usefuthing possible to ai tining and enforcing	ng of said applications; we authorize the above- nvention, and to claim all rights of priority withou all in connection with said United States and
Executed this 26 day of	Pa	Shufflebotham/
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	ne, <u>Navlla</u> personally e name(s) is(a re) su the same in his/hea	personally appeared y known to me or proved to me on the basis of bscribed to the within instrument and
Martha E. Peralez Comm. #1145838 O COMM. #1145838	42/	astha C. I Salura

- 1 -

424107 v1

PATENT REEL: 9210 FRAME: 0869

Atty. Docket No.: M-5892 US

Executed this 26 day of Heinrich Von Bunau

State of On No. 1998 before me, Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

424107 vi - 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9210 FRAME: 0870